standards and image of the System, including, without limitation, renovation or replacement of 

signs, equipment, vehicles, fixtures and decor; 

3.2.4. you pay us a renewal fee at least fifteen (15) days prior to the expiration of the 

initial term of this Agreement in an amount equal to our then-current renewal fee two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500) (the “Renewal Fee”), which is currently $2,500; 

3.2.5. you sign the standard Franchise Agreement then being used by us within thirty 

(30) days of receipt. The terms of such Franchise Agreement may differ from this Agreement, 

including higher fees and a modification to the Territory based upon our then-current methods